zrross’rorro Nt

architects

MEMORANDUM

June 24, 2024

TO: Marion County Board of Education
777 East Main Street
Lebanon, Kentucky 40033

FROM: Mary Lynne Lange
Principal, Finance
RossTarrant Architects, Inc.

RE: New Calvary Elementary School
Marion County, Kenfucky
BG 22-052
RTA 2138

Attached is one complete copy of payment requests for the above referenced project. These should be reviewed

and approved by the Board for direct payment to the vendors listed below.

Project MCBOE Amount
PO/Contract PO # Vendor/Contractor Approved
GC 44419 Griggs Enterprises $1,286,153.08
2138-10 44287 Foundation Building Materials 12,456.86
2138-14 44291 DML, Inc. 11,609.80
2138-22 44299 Sherwin Williams 14,037.83
2138-35 44312 Eckart, LLC. 41.56
2138-37 44314 Eckart, LLC. 7.840.21
2138-41 44318 Haydon Materials, LLC. 15,756.19
Total $1,347,895.53

If you have any questions or require additional information, please don’t hesitate to contact me at 859.254.4018.

Thank you for your assistance.
END OF MEMORANDUM

/mll

Enclosures

C: File 2138
ME240624-21038

architecture e civil engineering e landscape architecture e interior design

101 old lafayette avenue lexington, kentucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046 www.rosstarrant.com



iz
g
—

L
5

1/
o
.':Qa?
(n
L)

)
N
]
-
l‘.'

Application and Certificate for Payment

AIA Document G702 - 1992

TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 15 Distribution to:
Marion County Board of Education NEW CALVARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PERIOD TO: OWNER OJ
755 East Main Street 755 EAST MAIN Qaizvi2gee
Lebanon KY 40033 LEBANON KY 40033 CONTRACT FOR: ARCHITECT 0O
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: CONTRACTOR [J
GRIGGS ENTERPRISES, INC. ROSS/TARRANT ARCH.INC.  PROJECT NOS: /RTA2138  / FIELD (O
P.O. BOX 286 101 OLD LAFAYETTE AVENUE
PARIS KY 40362 LEXINGTON KY 40502 OTHER [

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
AlIA Document G703™, Continuation Sheet, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ... ...oooimmiiineii S 14 777.301.04
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS .......cooooooooee S 178.997.47
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line I +2) ...oovieeeeeeeeeesooeo S 14,956,298.51
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) ...... S 9.319.563.78
5. RETAINAGE:

a. 5.00 % of Completed Work

(Columns D + E on G703) $ 747,814 .93

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information
and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for
which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and
that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

By:
State of:

lo.24-2¢

Date:

cel

Bovcbon
Subscribed and sworn to before
me this

County ol

2‘% day of  “Jugne 3 LoZl.f

DZ-1S- 202§ NoT ID# ¥yuPFeSSY

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect’s knowledge,
information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in
accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the

1,286,153.08
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

bate: 71212024

This Certificate is not ncg\)lna\wlc. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of

b. 5.00 % of Stored Material
(Column F on G703) S Notary Public:
My commission expires:
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b, or Total in Column | of G703)...... § 747,814.93
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ..................oooovoo . ... s 8571,74885 ARCHITECT’S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
(Line 4 minus Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ...................... s 7,285595.77
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ...................ooovvveievereseernnn ., ¥ __Hoandeaas | CMOUNTCERTIEIRD,
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOUNT CERTIFIED ...................... S
(Line 3 minus Line 6) S 6,384,549.66
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT: |
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner | $ By: %"
'Total approved this month $
TOTAL |$ s :
NET CHANGES by Change Order S lTsqu’L\{—( B the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G702™ — 1992. Copyright © 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA” Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law
and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent

possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects’ legal
counsel, copyright@aia.org.

Q10T TACD4























































































Client#: 650813 TENNEVALLE3

ACORD.  CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE SRR

6/13/2024
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

~ IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed,
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer any rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER ﬁgﬂ;‘?“ Terah N Shrout _

Marsh & McLennan Agency LLC E}é’f'fn.e.u: = i f:;é.uo;:

10 Inverness Center Pkwy ibbikss. Terah.Shrout@MarshMMA.com _

Salta400 - ____INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE | nNwcw

_?@:ﬁgham. AL 35242 _INSURER A : FCCI Insurance Company 10178 .

W {Insurer 8 ; Monroe Guaranty Insurance Company __[2eb
Tennessee Valley Metal, Inc. ' INSURER ¢ : Sheffield Fund [FUND
F0: Bax1100 Wsurer 0 ; Evanston Insurance Co 35378
Oneonta, AL 35121-0029 NSURER € : AmTrust Insurance Company 51595_4_

INSURER F : |
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS

OR[ rveeormsumance  AROUSUAR Lo oy wumeer | RSNG| ASHENEE, _umiTs
A | x| commeRrciaL GENERAL LIABILITY CPP100026959 08/02/2023 08/02/2024 eAchoccurrence | 51,000,000
| CLAIMS-MADE Bloccun BE_?#&EAE;?%@%%@_ 151,000,000

MED EXP (Any one person) | $5,000
_PERSONAL & AoV inuuRy | 51,000,000
GENERAL AGGREGATE | 52,000,000
,PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | 52,000,000
S

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:
s LT AL
_leoucy [ X| secr [ f Loc
_JOTHER:
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

oW

AT 'CA100026957 08/02/2023 08/02/2024 (OENEDSNSEMT T 4 000 000

X! any auto BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §

_ OWNED L7 | FoERen 'BODILY INJURY (Por accdent) | §

x| R o [X | AN S T

' s
A | X|UMBRELLALAB | X  occum UMB100026994 08/02/2023 | 08/02/2024 £AcH occuRRENcE 55,000,000
| EXCESS u?a i CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE 15,000,000

| _loeo  Xlretentons10000 2 | | S

G [ ERAN CONEENARTION. i 60020240320900 01/01/2024/01/01/2025 X Sfiry: | O -

D =3?;.3?2;@%%2”;&%{EE’E'E}ECU"‘"F’"Y_E Wk HDOG7146064 01/01/2024 01/01/2025 £ ecHAcCiDENT 11,000,000
E [Handatoryll;;NH] — TWC4347927 01/01/2024 01/01/2025 £ pisease -eaevpLovee 51,000,000

H yos, descrino undar
___n_%gwgnon OF OPERATIONS below _EL Disease - pouicy Livir | $1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS | LOCATIONS | VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Sch
** Workers Comp Information **

Proprietors/Partners/Executive Officers/Members Excluded:
Fred Williamson
Doug Williamson

edule, may be attached if more space Is required)

(See Attached Descriptions)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
. ' SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANGELLED BEFORE
Marion County Board of Education THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
755 E. Main Street ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Lebanon, KY 40033

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

D en Stk

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD 25 (2016/03) 1 of 2 The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
#514051785/M13602568 JBNQW



DESCRIPTIONS (Continued from Page 1)

Workers Compensation (Policy #60020240320900) applies for the following states: Alabama

Workers Compensation (Policy #TWC4347927) applies for the following states: Arkansas, Florida, Georgia,
Indiana, Kentucky, Louisiana, Mississippi, North Carolina, Tennessee, and Virginia.

Project: New Calvary Elementary School

Stored Material - $112,215
Location - 190 Industrial Park Road, Oneonta, AL 35121

My e 2M T}

SAGITTA 25.3 (2016/03) 2 of 2
#514051785/M13602568












CONSENT OF SURETY OWNER O

TO REDUCTION IN OR ARCHITECT 0
PARTIAL RELEASE OF RETAINAGE SHNTRASTON ]
SURETY X
OTHER 0

AIA DOCUMENT G707 A

PROJECT:

(hame, address) New Calvary Elementary School - 3345 State Hwy 208, Lebanon, KY 40033

TO (Owner)

[—— _l ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: BG 22-052, RTA 2138
Marion County Board of Education
755 E Main St. CONTRACT FOR: New Calvary Elementary School

Lebanon, KY 40033

|__ J CONTRACT DATE: May 1, 2023

CONTRACTOR:  Griggs Enterprises, Inc. - 1596 Bethlehem Road, P.O. Box 288, Paris, KY 40361

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the
(here insert name and address of Surety as it appears in the bond).

United Fire & Casualty Company - P.O. Box 73909, Cedar Rapids, |A 52407-3909 SURETY

on bond of (here insert name and address of Contractor as it appears in the bond)

Griggs Enterprises, Inc. - 1596 Bethlehem Road, P.O. Box 286, Paris, KY 40361
, CONTRACTOR,

hereby approves of the reduction in or partial release of retainage to the Contractor as follows:

From the original 10% down to 5%

The Surety agrees that such reduction in or partial release of retainage to the Contractor shall not relieve the Surety
of any of its obligations to (here insert name and address of Owner)

Marion County Board of Education - 755 E Main St, Lebanon, KY 40033

, OWNERS,
as set forth in the said Surety's bond.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,
the Surety has hereunto set its hand this 6th day of June 20 24
United Fire & Casualty Company
Surety
7 7 77 »‘/
/. f ik
Signatur{ of Authorized Representative
(Seal): Ryan Britt, Attorney-in-Fact

Title

AlA DOGUMENT G707A - CONSENT OF SURETY TO REDUCTION IN OR PARTIAL RELEASE OF RETAINAGE * JUNE 1971 ONE PAGE
EDITION « AIA® - @ 1971 - THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20008



FINANCIAL PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY, LOS ANGELES, CA Cedar Rapids, IA 52401
CERTIFIED COPY OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

(original on file at Home Office of Company — See Certification)

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, That United Fire & Casualty Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws
of the State of lowa; United Fire & Indemnity Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas; and
Financial Pacific Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California (herein collectively called
the Companies), and having their corporate headquarters in Cedar Rapids, State of lowa, does make, constitute and appoint

JAMES T. SMITH, BROOK T. SMITH, RAYMOND M. HUNDLEY, DEBORAH NEICHTER, MICHELE LACROSSE, JASON
CROMWELL, LEIGH MCCARTHY, RYAN BRITT, AMY SMITH, BARBARA DUNCAN, EACH INDIVIDUALLY

» UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY, CEDAR RAPIDS, [A Inquirics: Surety Department
“mm UNITED FIRE & INDEMNITY COMPANY, WEBSTER, TX 118 Second Ave SE
INSURANCE

their true and lawful Attomey(s)-in-Fact with power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute in its behalf all lawful bonds,
undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature provided that no single obligation shall exceed $75,000,000.00

and to bind the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by the duly authorized officers of the Companies
and all of the acts of said Attomney, pursuant to the authority hereby given and hereby ratified and confirmed.

The Authority hereby granted shall expire the30th day of January, 2026 unless sooner revoked by United Fire & Casualty
Company, United Fire & Indemnity Company, and Financial Pacific Insurance Company.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following bylaw duly adopted by the Boards of Directors of United
Fire & Casualty Company, United Fire & Indemnity Company, and Financial Pacific Insurance Company.

“Article VI - Surety Bonds and Undertakings™

Section 2, Appointment of Attomey-in-Fact. “The President or any Vice President, or any other officer of the Companies may, from time to time, sppoint by written
certificates attomeys-in-fact 1o act in behalf of the Companies in the execution of policies of insurance, bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instuments of like nature,
The signature of any officer authorized hereby, and the Corporate seal, may be affixed by facsimile 1o any power of attomey or special power of attomey or centification of
either authorized hereby; such signature and seal, when so used, being adopted by the Companies as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the
Companies, to be valid and binding upon the Companies with the same force and effect as though manually affixed. Such attomeys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set of
forth in their respective certificates of authority shall have full power to bind the Companies by their signature and execution of any such mstruments and to attach the seal
the Companies thereto. The President or any Vice President, the Board of Directors ar any other officer of the Companies may at any time revoke all power and authority
previously given to any attomey-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the COMPANIES have each caused these presents to be signed by its

it gy g,

gt

‘\*.,n\;‘:‘é::;"uf:gr;% h.g;_‘ﬁ‘“”'*ﬁﬁ; ‘;E\*\‘Tﬂ-'-“i“-‘??;”” vice president and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 30th day of January, 2024
H N %% ;ﬁ*ﬁfﬁ' i UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY COMPANY
SEig ML) UNITED FIRE & INDEMNITY COMPANY
YW W A4S e FINANCIAL PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY
""”3:.“.7.':-:““\\ i " "'ﬂnmlulu\\\‘o«}

By é‘,:ﬁ/f;ﬁ

State of lowa, County of Linn, ss; Vice President

On 30th day of January, 2024, before me personally came Kyanna M. Saylor ‘ : : :
to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say; that she resides in Cedar Rapids, State of lowa; that she is a Vice President of United

Fire & Casualty Company, a Vice President of United Fire & Indemnity Company, and a Vice President of Financial Pacific Insurance Company the
corporations described in and which executed the above mstrument; that she knows the seal of said corporations; that the seal affixed to the said
instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporations and that she signed her
name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporations.

Wil o Patti Waddell
é" % lowa Notarial Seal a’w‘,
B Gommission number 713274 Notary Public

i Expires 10/26/2025 . .
M Gomsman B res My commission expires: 10/26/2025

I, Mary A. Bertsch, Assistant Secretary of United Fire & Casualty Company and Assistant Secretary of United Fire & Indemnity Company, and Assistant
Secretary of Financial Pacific [nsurance Company, do hereby certify that 1 have compared the foregoing copy of the Power of Auomey and affidavit, and
the copy of the Section of the bylaws and resolutions of said Corporations as set forth in said Power of Attorney, with the ORIGINALS ON FILE IN THE
HOME OFFICE OF SAID CORPORATIONS, and that the same are correct transcripts thereof, and of the whole of the said originals, and that the said
Power of Attorney has not been revoked and is now in full force and effect.

In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Corporations

this _ [p*  dayof Jursé .20 24
g LT
S easi, SN, NG NS, R
__.s. &* L fg.% & - q,‘&% ~q-'§:§gPDI{,'¢'}._ "2,1
= = = ot ()
£ffcoreonre\k2 e 2 £ uva O3 By: A W
£ £ i3 3255  w  5F ¥t Ryt 8
E) = = £ = LA . g - A
% $ P Lo %5 Myport : o Assistant Secretary,
- T ” T
i P UF&C & UF&I & FPIC

BPOAD0O45 122017





















Branch 105
? m v OELAWARE AVE Invoice Number Invoice Date [l)uNe\[/)S:CE
LEXINGTON, KY 40505-4092
Ph: (859) 455-8399 105000587-01 04/24/2024 05/30/2024
Customer PO Placed By
4771-0014 PAM
Foundation Building Maternials Terms Page #
Raturn Service Requesled NET 30TH 1of1

™DUPLICATE*™

Bill To : 100111819 PLEASE REMIT ALL PAYMENTS TO

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF ED

> FOUNDATION BUILDING MATERIALS &«
Si?!i’fg"&”&?m‘} uc 6872 PAYSPHERE CIR
LEXINGTON KY 40511-2602 CRICAGE, 1L 606745072

Ship To : DOP-CALVY
NEW CALVARY ELEMENTARY
3345 STATE HIGHWAY 208
LEBANON, KY 40033

(859) 255-2754 DPo# 213¢-10

Order Date Order Taken By Sales Rep Ship Via Ship Date Job Number / Name
04/18/2024 Bestan, Alex Besten, Alex Qur Truck 04/2412024
Shipping Instructions Reference
Qty Qty Sell Product and Description Price Unit  Unit Price Price Net
Ordered Shipped Unit Qty uoMm Amount Due
GRAYHAWK EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE REQUIRED ON ALL DELIVERIES
IF NOBODY ON SITE, TAKE PICTURES OF DELIVERED MATERIAL
1.00 1.00 CTN CGAHDB906 0.144 740.00 MLF 106.56
ARM DW HD FURR 12' MAIN 1-1/2" (12/CT) UNPAINTED
1.00 1.00 CTN CGAXLB945P 0.144 740.00 MLF 106.56
ARM DRYWALL I.D. 4' CR TEE (36/CTN) UNPAINTED
Subtotal 213.12
Trans Chg 50 50.00
Taxes 0.00
Total 263.12

Please reference the Invoice number with your payment Manage your

orders and
A finance charge cf 1-112% per monih (18% per year) il be charged on all past due accounts, All past due cred card payments are subject 10 a suicharge of 2% of Ihe total amaount account at
charged. ALL claims and returnad goads MUST be accompariad wilh the approptiate paparase. Job dccess it the corlractar s tesponsitnlty incl.ding ingress ard egress,
Sutject lo FBM Terms and Condilions hitp;/lwww frales com/FBM-CREDIT MyFBM.com
Cailfamia Custorners: Title passes F.O B. warehouss on picaips. Tife passes F.O8, curdsida befera siocs ng and spreading ahen doivared

Thank yew v ysun Business

e o,









New Calvary Elementary School
Marion County Board of Education

Subcontractor’'s Purchase Order Payment Authorization

Re: S e batlae

(DPO Vendor's Name)

Purchase Order No. 2 l ; g” Ll’

(The Subcontractor shall review invoices to insure items such as tools, finance charges, and sales tax are not
included in the invoice amount. The original invoices are to be assembled and attached to this authorization
form and submitted to the Architect along with Pay Application and Sub-Contractor's Purchase Order Payment

Authorizations.)

QAL oF ey

(Subcontractor)’

the above referenced project and hereby authorizes payment of the amounts shown as Due for the following invoices

attached hereto;

Section

KDE BG#

has received materials in substantial compliance with the contract documents for

Invoice Number

Invoice Amount

Payment Due

@a3 —° (Y53 Ga o [ AS5. 909
a4y -y LN T Ro.9 )~
1461~ 1 $2.47) Z1.93
29314 1L04. £2 1{09.92
4s5Y4-7 SY2i4. Y0 Y214 Yo
QJR2~-0 3128 b5 128 by~
L9222 ds.6Y U by

O )s4-4 Zoos |3 2000073
71 20-0 200b. 27 2006 T7)

é?\\{}u;s’l-%a

C han Gllis  Treausen

Printed Name & Title
@M s b-14-2Y

Signature - Date

SUBCONTRACTOR’S PURCHASE ORDER PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION



THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO.
1302 E BROADWAY ST
CAMPBELLSVILLE KY 42718 1561

ACCOUNT: 8330-6490-0

MARION CO. BOARD OF ED.

DPO SPRAY FOAM TECHNOLOGIES
755 E MAIN ST

LEBANON KY 40033 1701

REPRINTED ?
DOCUMENT % SHERWIN-WVILLIAMS.

g;‘slt m.;;amin-wm{ams.com CHARGE

ore

(270) 465-7800 INVOICE

Fax: (270) 465-2846 No. 8013-0
PAGE10F 1
PO# 2138-22

ORDER: OE0141922Q701175

DATE: 06/12/2024
TIME: 04:33 PM

2-7920
E34/11100

TERMS: NET PAYMENT DUE ON JULY 20th

SALES NUMBER SIZE PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
6513-48419 5 GAL B42W2181  PI WB DF FL WHITE

Qry PRICE VALUE

6505-15430 5GAL B42W150 PI HD BLOCK FILLER

____ Thank You
receipt required for refund

MERCHANDISE RECEIVED IN GOOD ORDER BY:

ORDERED BY:TOMBROWN

STORE HOURS
SUNDAY: 10:00 AM - 4:00 PM
MONDAY - FRIDAY: 7:00 AM - 6:00 PM
SATURDAY: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

40 15.11 604.40N
Color: SW7014 EIDER WHITE
CCE*Color Cast OZ 32 64 128
B1 Black - 23 1 1
R2 Maroon - 3 1 1
Y3 Deep Gold - 16 - 1
EIDER WHITE
50 17.11 855.50N
SUBTOTAL BEFORE TAX 1459.90
6.000% SALES TAX:1-184271801 0.00
CHARGE $1459.90



THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO. T ®

1302 £ BROADWAY ST 2\ SH WILLIA

CAMPBELLSVILLE KY 42718 1561 DOCUMENT @ ERWIN-WILLIAMS.
]

Visit www.sherwin-willlams.com CHARGE
Store 701175
(270) 465-7800 INVOICE
ACCOUNT: 8330-6490-0 Fax: (270) 465-2846 No. 7974-4
JOB 2 CALVARY ELE SCHOOL/PO 2138-22 1RO# 1065145
PAGE 1 OF 1
PO 2138-22
DATE: 06/12/2024
MARION CO. BOARD OF ED. TIME: 08:13 AM
DPO SPRAY FOAM TECHNOLOGIES 27620
755 E MAIN ST E£34/11100

LEBANON KY 40033 1701

(606) 424-8790

INDICATES SALE PRICE TERMS: NET PAYMENT DUE ON JULY 20th

SALES NUMBER SIZE  PRODUCT DESCRIPYTION Qry PRICE  VALUE
141-1669 EACH  C22893 001411669 PROBLOCK W 5 6.09" 30.45N

Thank You SUBTOTAL BEFORE TAX 30.45

recelpt required for refind 6.000% SALES TAX:1-184271801 0.00

CHARGE $30.45

MERCHANDISE RECEIVED IN GOOD ORDER BY:
TOM

STORE HOURS
SUNDAY: 10:00 AM - 4:00 PM
MONDAY - FRIDAY: 7:00 AM - 6:00 PM
SATURDAY: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM






THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO. I
1302 E BROADWAY ST g
CAMPBELLSVILLE KY 42718 1561 DOCUMENT lSHERW'N WiLLiAms.
Visit www.sherwin-williams.com CHARGE
Store 701175
(270) 465-7800 INVOICE
ACCOUNT: 8330-6490-0 Fax: (270) 465-2846 No. 7931-4
JOB 2 CALVARY ELE SCHOOL/PO 2138-22 TReH 1065145
PAGE 1 OF 1
PO# 2138-22
DATE: 06/11/2024
MARION CO. BOARD OF ED. TIME: 09:44 AM
DPO SPRAY FOAM TECHNOLOGIES 2-7920
755 E MAIN ST E67/11100
LEBANON KY 40033 1701
* INDICATES SALE PRICE

TERMS: NET PAYMENT DUE ON JULY 20th

SALES NUMBER SIZE PRODUCT DESCRIPTION Qry PRICE VALUE

152-3463 EACH Sc320c POLYFILM 3MIL 20X100 2 66.99 133.98N
DISCOUNT (% 15.00) -20.10
1002-67269 EACH 12370SW X-BOARD 35" X 100' 2 30.29* 60.58N
6512-38776 5 GAL B42W1181 Pl WB DF FL WHITE 15 15.11 226.65N
Color: SW7014 EIDER WHITE
Location: 256-C5
CCE*Color Cast OZ 32 64 128
G2 New Green - 6 - 1
N1 Raw Umber - 17 1 -
R2 Maroon - &5 - -
EIDER WHITE
6513-48419 5 GAL B42w2181 Pl WB DF FL. WHITE
Color: SW7014 EIDER WHITE
CCE*Color Cast OZ 32 64 128
- 1 1
i 1
-1

35 15.11 528.85N

B1 Black 23
R2 Maroon - 3
Y3 Deep Gold - 16
EIDER WHITE

220-5573 EACH 286531 RAC 5 TIP 531

4 44,99 179.96N
ORDER: OE0141850Q701175
ORDER: OE0141852Q701175

L Thank You SUBTOTAL BEFORE TAX 1109.92
receipt required for refund 6.000% SALES TAX:1-184271801 0.00
CHARGE $1109.92

MERCHANDISE RECEIVED IN GOOD ORDER BY:
ORDERED BY:TOMCLARK

STORE HOURS
SUNDAY: 10:00 AM - 4.00 PM
MONDAY - FRIDAY: 7:00 AM - 6:00 PM
SATURDAY: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM



THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO. TS
1302 E BROADWAY ST &J\ ’ 4 .
CAMPBELLSVILLE KY 42718 1561 UMEN \. SHERWIN-WILLIAMS.
Visit wgw.shemfn-wm!ams.com CHARGE
Store 701175
(270) 465-7800 INVOICE
ACCOUNT: 8330-6490-0 Fax: (270) 465-2846 No. 7454-7
JOB 2 CALVARY ELE SCHOOL/PO 2138-22 TRCH 1065145
PAGE 1 OF 1
PO# 2138-22

ORDER: OE0141518A701175
DATE: 05/30/2024

MARION CO. BOARD OF ED. TIME: 09:55 AM
DPO SPRAY FOAM TECHNOLOGIES 2.7920
755 E MAIN ST E62/11100

LEBANON KY 40033 1701

TERMS: NET PAYMENT DUE ON JUNE 20th

SALES NUMBER SIZE PRODUCT DESCRIPTION Qry PRICE VALUE
6505-15430 5 GAL B42W150 Pl HD BLOCK FILLER 320 13.17 4214.40N

Thank You SUBTOTAL BEFORE TAX 4214.40

receipt required for refund 6.000% SALES TAX:1-184271801 0.00

CHARGE $4214.40

MERCHANDISE RECEIVED IN GOOD ORDER BY:
CHAD

STORE HOURS
SUNDAY: 10:00 AM - 4:00 PM
MONDAY - FRIDAY: 7:00 AM - 6:00 PM
SATURDAY: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM



THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO.
1302 E BROADWAY ST
CAMPBELLSVILLE KY 42718 1561

ACCOUNT: 8330-6490-0

MARION CO. BOARD OF ED.

DPO SPRAY FOAM TECHNOLOGIES
755 E MAIN ST

LEBANON KY 40033 1701

REPRINTED :

DOCUMENT % SHERWIN-WILLIAMS.

Visit www.sherwin-willlams.com CHARGE

Store 701175

(270) 465-7800 INVOICE

Fax: {270) 465-2846 NO. 0732-0

JOB 2 CALVARY ELE SCHOOL/PO 2138-22 TRCH 1065145
PAGE 1 OF 1
PO# 2138-22

DATE: 06/03/2024
TIME: 10:00 AM
2-7920

E62/13148

INDICATES SALE PRICE TERMS: NET PAYMENT DUE ON JULY 20th
SALES NUMBER SIZE  PRODUCT DESCRIPTION Qry PRICE  VALUE
6508-43790  EACH 4-8 POWER LOCK PRO E 1 53.69 53.69N
DISCOUNT (% 15.00) .8.05
6508-54607  EACH SW CS 4-8' EXT POLE 2 38.69 77.38N
DISCOUNT (% 15.00) -11.61
6505-15430  5GAL  B42W150  P|HD BLOCK FILLER 160 17.11  2737.60N
152-3463 EACH  SC320C  POLYFILM 3MIL 20X100 1 66.99 66.99N
DISCOUNT (% 15.00) -10.05
919-9423 EACH  10528SW  WASHEDRECYGL WHTLG 1 27.99 27.99N
DISCOUNT (% 15.00) -4.20
6504-90402  9INCH 144602094 9 MARATHON 3/4 CVR 10 7.29 72.90N
DISCOUNT (% 15.00) -10.94
6508-50589  EACH REVOLUTION FRAME 9" 4 13.29* 53.16N
165-0563 EACH  05GLSWB  5GL BLUE PAIL SW 3 6.25 18.75N
DISCOUNT (% 15.00) -2.81
197-7693 EACH  6GLD LID FOR BLUE 5G PAIL 3 2.85 8.55N
DISCOUNT (% 15.00) -1.28
1002-67269 ~ EACH  12370SW  X-BOARD 35" X 100’ 2 30.29* 60.58N
ORDER: OE0141518A701175
ORDER: OE0141621A701175
o Thank You SUBTOTAL BEFORE TAX 3126.65
receipt required for refund 6.000% SALES TAX:1-184271801 0.00
CHARGE $3128.65

MERCHANDISE RECEIVED IN GOOD ORDER BY:
CHAD

STORE HOURS
SUNDAY: 10:00 AM - 4.00 PM
MONDAY - FRIDAY: 7:00 AM - 6:00 PM
SATURDAY: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM



THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO. R RTED
1302 E BROADWAY ST
CAMPBELLSVILLE KY 42718 1561 DOCUMENT % SHERWIN-WILLIAWS.

g!sn m; 5hann-.«l’r:-wu';ﬂ‘a‘amr.s.c:om CHARGE

fore

(270) 465-7800 INVOICE

ACCOUNT: 8330-6490-0 Fax: (270) 465-2846 No. 7692-2

JOB 2 CALVARY ELE SCHOOL/PO 2138-22 TRC# 1065145

PAGE10F 1
PO# CALVARY ELEM.
DATE: 06/05/2024

MARION CO. BOARD OF ED. TIME: 08:57 AM

DPO SPRAY FOAM TECHNOLOGIES 2.7020

755 E MAIN ST E34/11100

LEBANON KY 40033 1701

(606) 424-8790
TERMS: NET PAYMENT DUE ON JULY 20th
SALES NUMBER SIZE PRODUCT DESCRIPTION Qry PRICE VALUE
6508-43790 EACH 4-8 POWER LOCK PROE 1 53.69 53,69N
DISCOUNT (% 15.00) -8.05
Thank You . SUBTOTAL BEFORE TAX 45.64
receipt required for refund 6.000% SALES TAX:1-184271801 0.00
CHARGE $45.64

MERCHANDISE RECEIVED IN GOOD ORDER BY:
TOM BROWN

STORE HOURS
SUNDAY: 10:00 AM - 4:00 PM
MONDAY - FRIDAY: 7:00 AM - 6:00 PM
SATURDAY: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM



THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO.
1302 E BROADWAY ST
CAMPBELLSVILLE KY 42718 1561

ACCOUNT: 8330-6490-0

MARION CO. BOARD OF ED.

DPO SPRAY FOAM TECHNOLOGIES
755 E MAIN ST

LEBANON KY 40033 1701

REPRINTED
DOCUN

% SHERWIN-WILLIAMS.

;ﬂs}t wsv;v.;:hemm—wﬂﬁams,com CHARGE
tore 701175

(270) 465-7800 INVOICE
Fax: (270) 465-2846 No. 0754-4

JOB 2 CALVARY ELE SCHOOL/PQ 2138-22 TRCH# 1065145
PAGE 10F 1

PO# 2138-22
ORDER: OE0141662Q701175

DATE: 06/05/2024
TIME: 08:28 AM

2-7920
E£62/13148

TERMS: NET PAYMENT DUE ON JULY 20th

SALES NUMBER SIZE PRODUCT DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE VALUE
6501-87214 5 GAL B31W2651 PM 2000 SG EXTRA 50 38.49 1924.50N
Color: SW7014 EIDER WHITE
CCE*Color Cast OZ 32 64 128
B1 Black - 7 1 -
N1 Raw Umber - 27 1 -
R2 Maroon - 2 1 -
Sher-Color Formula
EIDER WHITE
154-6068 EACH 6211PA1-A R6211 RESPRTR MED 2 44,49 88.96N
DISCOUNT (% 15.00) -13.35
Thank You SUBTOTAL BEFORE TAX 2000.13
receipt required for refund 6.000% SALES TAX:1-184271801 0.00
CHARGE $2000.13

MERCHANDISE RECEIVED IN GOOD ORDER BY:
CHAD

STORE HOURS
SUNDAY: 10:00 AM - 4:00 PM
MONDAY - FRIDAY: 7:00 AM - 6:00 PM
SATURDAY: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM



THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO. REPRIN
1302 E BROADWAY ST 1% -
CAMPBELLSVILLE KY 42718 1561 DOEUN i R

‘Isf;'sk m ?sshemfn-m‘mams.com CHARGE
ore
(270) 465-7800 INVOICE
ACCOUNT: 8330-6490-0 Fax: (270) 465-2846 No. 7730-0
JOB 2 CALVARY ELE SCHOOL/PO 2138-22 TRCH# 1065145
PAGE 1 OF 1
PO# 2138-22

ORDER: OE0141708A701175
DATE: 06/05/2024

MARION CO. BOARD OF ED. TIME: 05:05 PM
DPO SPRAY FOAM TECHNOLOGIES 2-7920
755 E MAIN ST E67/11100

LEBANON KY 40033 1701

INDICATES SALE PRICE TERMS: NET PAYMENT DUE ON JULY 20th
SALES NUMBER SIZE PRODUCT DESCRIPTION QrY PRICE VALUE
6501-87214 5 GAL B31W2651 PM 2000 SG EXTRA 50 38.49 1924.50N
Color: SW7014 EIDER WHITE
CCE*Color Cast OZ 32 64 128
B1 Black - 7 1 -
N1 Raw Umber - 27 1 -
R2 Maroon - 2 1 -
Sher-Color Formula
EIDER WHITE
6401-15325 GALLON  B50WZ1 KK UNIV MTL PR WH 1 60.61 60.61N
6509-70916 9 INCH 104303900 CSPOLYKNIT9X 3/4 4 5.29° 21.16N
Thank You SUBTOTAL BEFORE TAX 2006.27
receipt required for refund 6.000% SALES TAX:1-184271801 0.00

CHARGE $2006.27

MERCHANDISE RECEIVED IN GOOD ORDER BY:
TOM BROWN

STORE HOURS
SUNDAY: 10:00 AM - 4:00 PM
MONDAY - FRIDAY: 7:00 AM - 6:00 PM
SATURDAY: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM



New Calvary Elementary School

Section
Marion County Board of Education KDE BG#

Subcontractor’'s Purchase Order Payment Authorization

RE: __ECKART
(DPO Vendor's Name)

Purchase Order No. 21 38-35

WHITEHOUSE ELECTRIC, INC ha
(Subcontractor)

the above referenced

attached hereto:

s received materials in substantial compliance with the contract documents for

project and hereby authorizes payment of the amounts shown as Due for the following invoices

B Invoice Number Invoice Amount o Payment Due 1
S101044834.002 41.56 - 4156 ]

- ] | 41.56

JERRY BAILEY, VICE PRESIDENT
Primeq,N me & Title 7

e SP /. t‘d../._j’,
Fos

Signatyrd ~ /

i Date:  06/18/24







New Calvary Elementary School
Marion County Board of Education

Subcontractor’s Purchase Order Payment Authorization

RE: __ ECKART

(DPO Vendor's Name)

Purchase Order No. 21 38-37

Section
KDE BG#

WHITEHOUSE ELECTRIC, IN
(Subcontractor)

the above referenced project and hereby authorizes payment of the amounts shown as Due for the following invoices
attached hereto:

C has received materials in substantial compliance with the contract documents for

B Invoice Number Invoice Amount Payment Due ]

S101041654.001 270.25 270.25

$101045965.001 270.25 . 270.25

$101053063.001 3134.31 3134.31

S101059789.001 4165.40 4165.40
— S ——
.

7840.21 — 1

JERRY BAILEY, VICE PRESIDENT

Prin me & Title /
= &/‘?(;A_’rﬂ L/ //43‘-/1

; .

Date: 06/18/24




Eckart Lexington

1440 Sunshine Lane
LEXINGTON, KY 40505-2929
Phone 859-303-8520

Fax 859-523-3800

BILL TO:

MARION CO BOARD OF EDUCATION
C/O WHITEHOUSE ELECTRIC

109 CARLEY DRIVE

GEORGETOWN, KY 40324-9303

I
Invoice

INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER
05/17/2024 $101041654.001

PAGE NO.

REMIT TQ:

Eckar Corydon

426 Quarmry Road
CORYDON, IN 47112-6968

10f1

SHIP TO:

CALVARY ELEMENTARY

C/O WHITEHOUSE ELECTRIC
109 CARLEY DR
GEORGETOWN, KY 40324-9328

CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
32368 2138-37 Jeff Davis
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE ORDER DATE
Brian Glover OUR TRUCK Net Due 25th 05/17/2024 05/17/2024
ORDER QTY| SHIP QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
250ea 250ea|RAC 2023 0.503/ea 125.75
3/4" EMT SS CPLG STEEL
250ea 250ea|RAC 2123 0.578/ea 144.50
3/4" EMT SS CONN INS STEEL
05-17-2024 12:37:50 PM
5101041 654.001
Qﬁ} [3ne”
Jerry
o/
iy
Invoice is due by 06/25/2024 Subtotal 270.25
Past Due invoices may be subject to 2% late charge. S&H Charges 0.00
Tax 0.00
Additional freight charges may apply. Payments 0.00
Amount Due 270.25
Printed By. ZSEAN on 511712024 70113 PM EDT




Eckart Lexington
1440 Sunshine Lane
LEXINGTON, KY 40505-2929
Phone 859-303-8520

Fax 859-523-3800

BILLTO:

MARION CO BOARD OF EDUCATION
C/O WHITEHOUSE ELECTRIC

109 CARLEY DRIVE

GEORGETOWN, KY 40324-9303

H 5N EEEE

IR
Invoice

INVOICE DATE
05/23/2024

INVOICE NUMBER
$101045965.001

PAGE NO.

REMIT TO:

Eckart Cerydon
426 Quarry Road 1 of 1
CORYDON, IN 471126668 0

SHIP TO:

CALVARY ELEMENTARY

C/O WHITEHOUSE ELECTRIC
109 CARLEY DR
GEORGETOWN, KY 40324-9328

CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
32368 2138-37 Jeff Davis
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE ORDER DATE
Brian Glover OUR TRUCK Net Due 25th 05/23/2024 05/23/2024
ORDER QTY| SHIP QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE
250ea 250ea|RAC 2023 0.503/ea 125.75
3/4" EMT SS CPLG STEEL
250ea 250ea|RAC 2123 0.578/ea 144.50
3/4" EMT SS CONN INS STEEL
05-23-2024 02:28:53 PM
S101045865.001
=\
Donna
|
A 3/\#
L,
Invoice is due by 06/25/2024 Subtotal 270.25
Past Due invoices may be subject to 2% late charge. S&H Charges 0.00
Tax 0.00
Additional freight charges may apply. Payments 0.00
Amount Due 270.25
Printed By: ZSEAN on 5/2372024 7:01:37 PMEDT










New Calvary Elementary School Section
Marion County Board of Education KDE BG#

Subcontractor’'s Purchase Order Payment Authorization

RE: _Haydon Materials, LLC.
(DPO Vendor's Name)

Purchase Order No. 2138-41

(The Contractor shall review invoices to insure items such as tools, finance charges, and sales tax are not
included in the invoice amount. The original invoices are to be assembled and attached to this authorization

form and submitted to the Architect along with Pay Application and Sub-Contractor’s Purchase Order Payment
Authorizations.)

Griggs Enterprises, Inc.  has received materials in substantial compliance with the contract documents for
(Contractor)
the above referenced project and hereby authorizes payment of the amounts shown as Due for the following invoices
attached hereto:

Invoice Number Invoice Amount Payment Due
76458 1,188.36 1,188.36
76636 906.40 906.40
76927 14,737.95 14,737.95

77014Cre -1,076.52 -1,076.52
$15,756.19

O. Amber Kerr, Project Manager
Printed Name & Title

D_ﬂzwa ﬁJw Maf‘r 06-27-2024

Signature Date

CONTRACTOR’S PURCHASE ORDER PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION









From: Haydon Materials LLC
40 Lucknow Court
Bardstown KY 40004 US

HAYDON

MATERIALS

INVOICE

Invoice #: 76927
Date: 06/17/124
Customer No: 51030
Job #: NEW CALVARY SCHOOL
PO#: 213% -] LEBANON

Sold To: MARION COUNTY BOE C/O GRIGGS Invoice GRIGGS ENTERPRISES
ENTERPRISES, INC Sent To: AMBER@GRIGGSENT.COM
PO BOX 286
PARIS, KY 40362
Tax
Sale Date Ticket Units UM Unit Price Matl Total Haul Total  Code Tax Total
Location: 4000 - Lebanon Quarry
MATERIAL: DENSE GRADE AGGREGATE
06M4/24 574469 24360 TON 16.2500 € 395.85 0.00 40 0.00 395.85
06M4/24 574477 24540 TON 16.2600 E 398.78 0.00 40 0.00 398.78
061424 574482 24220 TON 16.2500 E 393.58 0.00 40 0.00 38358
061424 574483 24670 TON 16.2500 E 400.89 0.00 40 0.00 400.89
06424 574485 23460 TON 16.2500 E 381.23 0.00 40 0.00 381.23
0614/24 574504 23990 TON 16.2500 E 389.84 0.00 40 0.00 389.84
0614124 574511 23050 TON 16.2500 E 37456 0.00 40 0.00 374,568
06/14/24 574518 24280 TON 16.2500 E 30455 0.00 40 0.00 304,55
08/14/24 574525 23150 TON 16.2500 37619 0.00 40 0.00 37619
06424 574529 23730 TON 16.2500 E 385.61 0.00 40 0.00 385.61
Total:  DENSE GRADE AGGREGATE 23845 TON 3,891.08 0.00 0.00 3,891.08
MATERIAL: DENSE GRADE AGGREATE GB
0610/24 574156 24380 TON 16.2500 E 386.18 0.00 40 0.00 38618
06/10/24 574195 24730 TON 16.2500 E n 0.00 40 0.00 a|n
o624 574237 22620 TON 16.2500 € 367.58 0.00 40 0.00 367.58
06/11/24 574257 23.890 TON 16.2500 E 388.21 0.00 40 0.00 388.21
06/11/24 574260 23500 TON 16.2500 E 383.34 0.00 40 0.00 38334
0614/24 574503 23370 TON 16.2500 E 379.76 0.00 40 0.00 379.76
06/14/24 574510 23830 TON 16.2500 E 387.24 0.00 40 0.00 387.24
0614124 574517 24370 TON 16.2500 E 396.01 0.00 40 0.00 386.00
0614724 574520 23880 TON 16.2500 E 388.05 0.00 40 0.00 388.05
0614/24 574524 24080 TON 16.2500 E 391.48 0.00 40 0.00 391.46
06/14/24 574528 23540 TON 16.2500 E 382.53 0.00 40 0.00 38253
Total:  DENSE GRADE AGGREATE GB 261.69 TON 4,252.47 0.00 0.00 4,252 47
MATERIAL: 9GB
06/10/24 574171 24,430 TON 20.0000E 488,60 0.00 40 0.00 488.60
06110124 574194 24530 TON 20.0000 E 490.60 0.00 40 0.00 490.60
061024 574204 24120 TON 20.0000 E 482.40 0.00 40 0.00 482.40
06/11/24 574211 2380 TON 20.0000 € 476.20 0.00 40 0.00 476.20
06/11/24 574221 23270 TON 20.0000 E 465.40 0.00 40 0.00 465.40
06/11/24 574245 23.780 TON 20,0000 E 475,60 0.00 40 0.00 475.60
0612124 574301 23.080 TON 20.0000 E 461.80 0.00 40 0.00 461.80
06/12/24 574302 23520 TON 20.0000E 470.40 0.00 40 0.00 470.40
0613/24 574379 23160 TON 20.0000 E 463.20 0.00 40 0.00 463.20
06113124 574389 23460 TON 20,0000 E 489,20 0.00 40 0.00 489.20
0813124 574415 22820 TON 20.0000 E 458.40 0.00 40 0.00 458.40



From: Haydon Materials LLC
40 Lucknow Court

INVOICE

Bardstown KY 40004 US Invoice #: 76927
HAYDON  ow
MATERIALS Customer No: 51030
Job #: NEW CALVARY SCHOOL
PO#: 213%-\| LEBANON
Sold To: MARION COUNTY BOE C/O GRIGGS Invoice  GRIGGS ENTERPRISES
ENTERPRISES, INC SentTo: AMBER@GRIGGSENT.COM
PO BOX 286
PARIS, KY 40362
Tax
Sale Date Ticket Units UM Unit Price Matl Total Haul Total  Code Tax Total
MATERIAL: 9GB - Continued
0614724 574439 23220 TON 20.0000 € 464.40 0.00 40 0.00 464.40
0614/24 574486 22850 TON 20.0000 € 457.00 0.00 40 0.00 457.00
061424 574489 23560 TON 20,0000 E 471.20 0.00 40 0.00 471.20
Total : 9GB 320.72 TON 6,594.40 0.00 0.00 6,594.40

**FOR BILLING QUESTIONS PLEASE CALL THE BARDSTOWN MAIN OFFICE: (502) 348-3926

**TO RECEIVE YOUR INVOICES/STATEMENTS ELECTRONCALLY EMAIL: STEVEP@HAYDONMATERIALS COM
**TO HELP ENSURE PAYMENT IS APPLIED PROPERLY PLEASE INCLUDE INVOICE NUMBER AND ACCOUNT NUMBER ON CHECK.
“"ALL PAST DUE ACCOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH WHICH IS AN ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE OF 18%.

Payment Type: On Account

30 Pay Terms Net 30 Days

Total:

14,737.95




INVOICE

Invoice #: 77014Cre
Date: 06/19/24
Customer No: 51030
Job #: NEW CALVARY SCHOOL
PO# 213¢-Y| LEBANON
From: Haydon Materials LLC
40 Lucknow Court
Bardstown KY 40004 US
Sold To: MARION COUNTY BOE C/O GRIGGS ENTERPRISI Delivered To:
PO BOX 286
PARIS, KY 40362
Tax
Sale Date Ticket Units UM Unit Price Matl Total Haul Total Code Tax Total
MATERIAL:  DENSE GRADE AGGREGATE
01/31/24 565601Cre -24.450 TON 0.7500 E -18.34 0.00 40 0.00 -18.34
Total: DENSE GRADE AGGREGATE <2445 TON -18.34 0.00 0.00 -18.34
MATERIAL: 9GB
01/30/24 565397Cre -24030 TON 0.7500 E -18.02 0.00 40 0.00 -18.02
01/31/24 565597Cre -24.090 TON 0.7500E -18.07 0.00 40 0.00 -18.07
Total: 9GB -48.12 TON -36.09 0.00 0.00 -36.09
MATERIAL:  #3 STONE
02/9/24 566260Cre -23.740 TON 1.7500 E -41.55 0.00 40 0.00 -41.55
Total: #3 STONE -23.74 TON -41.55 0.00 0.00 -41.55
MATERIAL: 9GB
02/9/24 566256Cre -22670 TON 0.7500 E -17.00 0.00 40 0.00 -17.00
Total: 9GB -22.67 TON -17.00 0.00 0.00 -17.00
MATERIAL: 9GB
02/16/24 566534Cre -23.350 TON 0.7500E -17.51 0.00 40 0.00 -17.51
Total: 9GB -23.35 TON -17.51 0.00 0.00 17.51
MATERIAL: #3 STONE
03/8/24 567697Cre -24.440 TON 1.7500 E -42.77 0.00 40 0.00 4277
Total:  #3 STONE -24.44 TON -42.77 0.00 0.00 -42.77
MATERIAL: 9GB
03/14/24 567950Cre -24.430 TON 0.7500E -18.32 0.00 40 0.00 -18.32
Total: 9GB -24.43 TON -18.32 0.00 0.00 -18.32
MATERIAL: 9GB
03/19/24 568170Cre -24.040 TON 0.7500 E -18.03 0.00 40 0.00 -18.03
03/19/24 5681890ff -20.800 TON 0.7500E -15.60 0.00 40 0.00 -15.60
Total: 9GB -44.84 TON -33.63 0.00 0.00 -33.63
MATERIAL: 9GB
04/16/24 570096Cre -24.000 TON 0.7500E -18.00 0.00 40 0.00 -18.00
04/17/24 570147Cre -24520 TON 0.7500E -18.39 0.00 40 0.00 -18.39
04/17/24 570165Cre -24050 TON 0.7500E -18.04 0.00 40 0.00 -18.04



INVOICE

Invoice #: 77014Cre
Date: 06/19/24
Customer No: 51030
Job #: NEW CALVARY SCHOOL
PO #: 21 36 ,\_{ I LEBANON
From: Haydon Materials LLC
40 Lucknow Court
Bardstown KY 40004 US
Sold To: MARION COUNTY BOE C/O GRIGGS ENTERPRISE Delivered To:
PO BOX 286
PARIS, KY 40362
Tax
Sale Date Ticket Units UM Unit Price Mat Total Haul Total Code Tax Total
MATERIAL: 9GB - Continued
Toltal: 9GB -12.57 TON -54.43 0.00 0.00 -54.43
MATERIAL: #3 STONE
05/28/24 573254Cre -23.090 TON 1.7500E -40.41 0.00 40 0.00 -40.41
Total: #3 STONE -23.09 TON -40.41 0.00 0.00 -40.41
MATERIAL: 57GB
05/29/24 573370Cre -24220 TON 2.5000E -60.55 0.00 40 0.00 -60.55
05/30/24 573473Cre -15490 TON 2.5000E -38.73 0.00 40 0.00 -38.73
Total: 57GB -39.71 TON -99.28 0.00 0.00 -99.28
MATERIAL: 9GB
06/6/24 574008Cre -20.750 TON 0.7500E -15.56 0.00 40 0.00 -15.56
06/6/24 574010Cre -24570 TON 0.7500E -18.43 0.00 40 0.00 -18.43
Total: 9GB -45.32 TON -33.99 0.00 0.00 -33.99
MATERIAL: DENSE GRADE AGGREGATE
06/14/24 574469Cre -24.360 TON 0.7500E -18.27 0.00 40 0.00 -18.27
06/14/24 5T4477Cre -24540 TON 0.7500E -18.41 0.00 40 0.00 -18.41
06/14/24 574482Cre -24.220 TON 0.7500E -18.17 0.00 40 0.00 -18.17
06/14/24 574483Cre -24670 TON 0.7500E -18.50 0.00 40 0.00 -18.50
06/14/24 574485Cre -23.460 TON 0.7500 E -17.60 0.00 40 0.00 -17.60
06/14/24 574504Cre -23.990 TON 0.7500E -17.99 000 40 0.00 -17.99
06/14/24 574511Cre -23.050 TON 0.7500E -17.29 000 40 0.00 -17.29
06/14/24 574518Cre -24.280 TON 0.7500E -18.21 0.00 40 0.00 -18.21
06/14/24 574525Cre -23150 TON 0.7500E -17.36 0.00 40 0.00 -17.36
06/14/24 574529Cre -23730 TON 0.7500 E -17.80 0.00 40 0.00 -17.80
Total: DENSE GRADE AGGREGATE -239.45 TON -179.60 0.00 0.00 -179.60
MATERIAL: DENSE GRADE AGGREATE GB
06/10/24 574156Cre -24.380 TON 0.7500E -18.29 0.00 40 0.00 -18.29
06110124 574195Cre -24130 TON 0.7500E -18.10 0.00 40 0.00 -18.10
06/11/24 574237Cre -22620 TON 0.7500E -16.97 0.00 40 0.00 -16.97
06/11/24 574257Cre -23.890 TON 0.7500E -17.92 0.00 40 0.00 -17.92
06/11/24 574260Cre -23590 TON 0.7500E -17.69 000 40 0.00 -17.69
06/14/24 574503Cre -23.370 TON 0.7500E -17.53 0.00 40 0.00 -17.53
06/14/24 574510Cre -23.830 TON 0.7500E -17.87 0.00 40 0.00 -17.87
06/14/24 574517Cre -24.370 TON 0.7500E -18.28 0.00 40 0.00 -18.28



INVOICE

Invoice #: 77014Cre
Date: 06/19/24
Customer No: 51030
Job #: NEW CALVARY SCHOOL
PO# 2) 38' Y] I LEBANON
From: Haydon Materials LLC
40 Lucknow Court
Bardstown KY 40004 US
Sold To: MARION COUNTY BOE C/O GRIGGS ENTERPRISI Delivered To:
PO BOX 286
PARIS, KY 40362
Tax
Sale Date Ticket Units UM Unit Price Matl Total Haul Total  Code Tax Total
MATERIAL: DENSE GRADE AGGREATE GB - Continued
06/14/24 574520Cre -23.880 TON 0.7500E -17.91 0.00 40 0.00 -17.91
06/14/24 574524Cre -24.090 TON 0.7500E -18.07 0.00 40 0.00 -18.07
06/14/24 574528Cre -23.540 TON 0.7500E -17.66 0.00 40 0.00 -17 66
Total: DENSE GRADE AGGREATE GB -261.69 TON -196.29 0.00 0.00 -196.29
MATERIAL: 9GB
06/10/24 574171Cre -24.430 TON 0.7500E -18.32 0.00 40 0.00 -18.32
06/10/24 574194Cre -24530 TON 0.7500E -18.40 0.00 40 0.00 -18.40
06/10/24 574204Cre -24120 TON 0.7500 E -18.09 0.00 40 0.00 -18.09
06/11/24 574211Cre -23.810 TON 0.7500 E -17.86 0.00 40 0.00 -17.86
06/11/24 574221Cre -23.270 TON 0.7500E -17.45 0.00 40 0.00 -17.45
06/11/24 574245Cre -23.780 TON 0.7500E -17.84 0.00 40 0.00 -17.84
06/12/24 574301Cre -23.090 TON 0.7500E -17.32 0.00 40 0.00 -17.32
06112124 574302Cre -23520 TON 0.7500E -17.64 0.00 40 0.00 -17.64
06/13/24 574379Cre -23.160 TON 0.7500E -17.37 0.00 40 0.00 737
0613124 574389Cre -23.460 TON 0.7500E -17.60 0.00 40 0.00 -17.60
06/13/24 574415Cre -22.920 TON 0.7500E -17.19 0.00 40 0.00 -17.19
06/14/24 574439Cre -23.220 TON 0.7500E -17.42 0.00 40 0.00 -17.42
06/14/24 574486Cre -22.850 TON 0.7500E -17.14 0.00 40 0.00 -17.14
06/14/24 574489Cre -23.560 TON 0.7500E A7.67 0.00 40 0.00 -17.67
Total: 9GB -329.72 TON 24731 0.00 0.00 2413
Total Invoice: -1,076.52 0.00 0.00 -1,076.52
Payment Type: On Account
30 Pay Terms Net 30 Days Total: -1,076.52




	ME240624-21038
	CES- Pay App 15
	Scanned_from_a_Lexmark_Multifunction_Product06-24-2024-121505.pdf
	CES- Pay App # 15.pdf

	Consent of Surety for Partial Release of Retainage
	CES- DPO Pay App # 15
	CES- Revised DPO Pay App # 15 Cover Sheet

